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COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW FOR CODE COMPLIANCE

GENERAL INFORMATION
A. PROJKECT NANE: Midwest Diesel
B. PROECT LOCATION: 3051 82nd Lone NE
Bloine, Minnesoto
C. ZONING AND LAND UsE: 1-2A Heavy Industriol
D. LOT SIZE: 3.76 Acres 163,966 s.l.

APPLICABLE CODES:

A. BLANE ZONING ORDINANCE Current Edition
B. MINNESOTA STATE BUILDING CODE (WSBC) 2015 Edition
~ INCLUDING -
C. INTL BUILDING CODE (W/ AMENDMENTS) 2012 Edition
D. INTL FIRE CODE (W/ AMENDNENTS 2012 Edition
E. INTL MECHANICAL CODE (W/ AMENDMENTS) 2012 Edition
F. MINNESOTA PLUMBING CODE 2015 Edition
G. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2017 Edition
H. MINNESOTA STATE ENERGY CODE 2015 Edition
J. MINNESOTA STATE ACCESSIBUTY COOE 2015 Edition

K. MINNESOTA CONSERVATION CODE /EX BLDGS 2015 Edition

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION
A ooowmcvmm/msotomst (1BC Cnpt 3 & IBC Crpt 6)

1. Olfice = Grou|

- I)po ol Construction - -B

- 3,028 3.

- Pmpvnd Height - 25 -6'. I Story
2. Repoir Shop - Group S-1

- Yy;*; of Conslruction - 1-B

= Area - 26,972 sl

- 6,202 &f. (Mezz.)

& leﬂm Height - 25'-6", 1 Story

3. Mixed Oowpwley (18C 508)
~ Group B is o Non-Seporaled Use From Group S-1

4 lndoenld um (18C 509)
- None

B. FIRE-RESSTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION
1. Bullding Elements (18 Tobles 601 & 602)

Roling

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Roof Conslruction Hours
2. Exterior Woll Openings (1BC Toble 705.8)

- Seporolion Distonce 10-15 Fest (North Only)

Qossificolion Areo of Opening

olected 48 3. Of 3,825 af. = 1X < 45%

Protected 0 s.f. Of 3,825 s.f. = 0% < 45%

Areo Check —
100/250 (40%) + 300/750 (40%) = B0% < 100%

- Not Requirad ~
S. Fire Porlilions (1BC 708)
= Not Required -
C. ROOF AND INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS
1. Minimum Woll And Ceiling Finish Requirement (IBC Toble 803.9)

_ || Buadi t Finish Closs
v.nk« Exity/ Closs B - Group B

150'-0"
: g 30,000 SF. +
S ol 6,202 S.F. MEZZANINE
5
PONDING
NB89'52'15"E 309.37

82ND LANE NE

Closs C - Group S-1

Enl Access Ourndovl
Other Exil woys / Cass C

Rooms ond Enclosed
Spoces

Closs C

2. Minimum Roof Cover &?ml&olhﬂ (1BC Toble 1505.1) = Closs C
= (Controctor To Provide Closs A Rool Assembly)

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS
A. AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED
THROUGHOUT THE BULLDING (1BC 903.3.1.1)
1. Required I.ocolkm(l) (1BC 903.2)
= Throughoul The Buiding When the Fire Areo Conloining
Group S-1 Exceeds 12,000 a.f., Or Exceeds 3 Stories, Or The
Combined Fire Areos Of Group S-1 Exceeds 24,000 s.i.

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, ALLOWABLE AREA
A Group S-1 Is More Restrictive Thon Group B
B. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (1BC Toble 503)
1. Group, -1, Type H-B
- 55'-0°, 2 Stories + Sprinkler Increase (IBC 504.2) =
- 75 -0' s 3 Stedies

-1 Slovy < J Stories
- 25'-6 5'-0"
C. ALLOWABLE ANiA 1BC Toble 503
1. Group S-1, Type II-B
- Tobulor Areo = 17,500 =f.
o, Frontoge Increase (18C 506.2)

550'-0 3
& ( o0 7"’)' 3 - 9375t
T sprinkler Inanou (1B8C 506.3)
Tobulor Areo x 3 = 52,500 s.f.

Per Floor = 79,375 8.l
- Hulll—Slory Increose (IBC 506.4)
79,375 Whole Buiding = 79,375 s.l.
2. Aeo Oud:
= Wnole Bulding Area Check
30,000/79,375 = 38% < 100%

MEANS OF EGRESS

A. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC Toble 1004.1.2)
1. Office: 3,028 &f. @ 1/100 = 30 Occuponts
2. Service Goroge: 23,450 s.f. © 1/300 = 78 Occuponts
3. Porls Storoge: 9.724 u ©1/500 = 19 Occuponts
4. Totol Occuponts =
B. EXTS
1. Number Required (IBC 1015/ 1021) =2
2. Number Accessble Required (IBC 1007) -2
3. Arrongement (1BC 1015.2)
~ Nol Less Thon 1/3 Overall Diogonal (Sprinkiered Building)
4. Trovel Distonce Ilozimumu

- Exit Access (IBC 1016, = 250"
- Common Poth of E:ou (1BC 1014.3) = 100"
~ Deod Ends (1BC 101 = 20

5. Sizing (The Greoler of Two Conflicting Widths Sholl Be Used)
~ Design Egress Sizing (1BC 1005.3)
Slohoy' (Occ Lood x .3) 6" (Mezz.)
her Components (Occ Lood x 2) - ZM
- S|ohey‘ (BC 1009.4;

- Corridors (1BC 1018.2) = «
- Exit Possogewoys (IBC 1023.2) = 44"
- Exil Doors (EC 1008.1.1) = 32° Nin Ceor
48" Nox Nom
6. Doors

- Swing (1BC 1008.1.2)

Side Hinged O«l At Occupont Lood Of 50 Or More
- Lmﬂ'nll (IBC

Wdlh Not Less hon Vﬁdlh of Door Or Stoirwoy

Length in Direction ol Trovel Not Less Thon “
~ Thresholds (IBC 1008.
Nox Height = 1/2° - 1 2 Baveled Edge If 1/4°-1/2"
- Door Arrongement (IBC |oou.1 8) 48" + Door Widlh Aport
= Lock or Lolcﬁ (1BC 1008.
oble From Inside th of Knowledge

OTHER
A Aou:ur'v (MN Stote Accessidlity Code)
o

8. GUARDS (1BC 1013)
1. 42° High Minimum Guords Shall Be Instolled Where A Chonge In
Levels Drops 30‘ Or More.
C. ROOF ACCESS (IMC 306.5)
1. 60° Ships Lodder To 8 a.f. Roof Holch (Min Dim 1'-8°) Provided
-Provide 42° Guord If Opening Is Within 10' Of Roof Edge.
D. CONCEALED SPACES
1. Floors (1IBC 718.3)
- Drofistops Nol Required in Sprinklered Building
2. Allics (BC 718.4
- Droflstops Nol Required in Sprinkiered Building
€. VENTILATION
1. Attics (BC 1203.2)

- N/A
2. Undér-Floors (sc 1203.3)
= Not Required
F. SAFETY GLAZING (1BC 2406)
1. Sofely Gomg Shzdl Be Installed In Hozordous Locolions As

ified In
C. RECYCUNG SPACE (MSBC IJOS.I.’:OO)
1. .001 x 32,634 sl = 326 s.l.
2..0025 x 3537 s, -uu
3. Totd Rowhd = 41,4 sl
H. FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS
1. Fire Alorm And Detection System Not Required (1BC 907.2)
2.1 Ro%hd Provide Auddle And Visble Alorm Notificotion Devices
(18C 907.5, NFPA 72)

1. SNOKE AND HEAT VENTS (18C 910)
I Required For Group F=1 or S=1 Occuponcies With 50,000 s..
of Undivided Area Uniess on ESFR Sprinkler System Is Provided
J. PARKING AND MANEUVERING (Bloine Zoning Ordinonce)
1. Porking Stall Colculotion
]

lonually Operoted Flush Bolh Fumllhd With Spmldu”ﬁys(m
- Pu\icn/ Fire Exit Hordwore (1BC 1008.1.10) LD
Not Required Al Exit/Exit Access Doors TRy /zoo i 16 Stalls
BUILDING | = WAREHOUSE
PLUMBING FIXTURES 24,548 1. © 1/2,000 .. 12 Stolis
A NUMBER FIXTURES REQUIRED (1BC 2002.1) BUILDING § ~ OFFICE
Gfogg B (Moin ﬂw ond Upper Ploor Olfices) 3,028 s.f. © 1/200 s.f. 15 Stalls
-15 Mok Oocupmll. 15 Female Occuponts ”_&"i: ; me:f 17 Stalls
_|[Fintore Wen ﬂr Women {[Totol Stals Requred 60 Stals
Woler Glosels ||5 © 1725 = 0.60[15 0 1725 = 0.60 = %%_usm—-
"[[urinas = = cessble Requremenl Per s 3 Stal
Lovlories 150 1740 = uul 15 © 140 = 038 (IBC Toble 1106.1) )
__|[Bathtubs/ Showers - | =
_|[Drinking Fountoins | 30 01/100=030 2. Stol Sige 3 AiWe Sz 4. Stripi
5 . Striping
—]| Service Sink ! - 90" x 18-0" - o = 4 White Stripes

N

0“'9? S-1 (Rapdv Shop & Ports Storoge)
- 49 Iloh Oecupmu. 48 Femole Ooqpmll
| quir

Woler Closels . 1
Urindls - - -
Lovolories 0.87=1/0.86=1 1
Bothlubs/ Showers| - | - - -
Drinking Founloins 0.40=1 2
Service Sink 1 1

Note: NSBC 2902.1, Foolnote k - Up To 2/3 Of Required Woter
Closets Moy Be Substiluted As Urinals
B. LOCATION OF PIXTURES (IBC 2902.3.2)
- Not More Thon 1 Story Above Or Below Regulor Working Areo
- Trovel Distonce Less Thon 500 ft
C. SIGNAGE (1BC 2902.4)
= A Legble Sign For Eoch Sex Sholl Be Provided Neor The
Entronce To The Tolel Foclity

5 Pavumml Desi

= Al Drive Aisles And Truck Moneuvering Ar
2" Bituminous Weor Course MN. D.O.T. 23.“ Type 41
2 Bituminous Binder Course MN. D.0.T. 2331 Type 31

8" Compocled Closs 5 Bose MN. D.0.T. 3138

- Al Porking Arecs
11/2° Bulumneul Wear Course MN. D.0.T. 2331 Type 41
1 l/z Bituminous Binder Course MN. D.0.T. 2331 Type 31
6" ted Closs 5 Bose MN. D.0.T. 3138

= Verily Wilh Exisling Sod Conditions And Adjust Accordingly

ECEIVE

JuL 11 2019

CITY OF BLAINE
PLANNING DEPT.

LAMPERT
ARCHITECTS
420 Summit Avenue
St. Paul, NN 55102

1Nl
Phone:7635.755.1211 Faxi763.757.2849
lempart@lompert-arch.com

ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION:

Ill (763) 784-1950

FAX 784-9707

STONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2181 - 107th LANE N.E.
BLAINE, MINNESOTA 55434

MIDWEST DIESEL I

3051 82nd Lane NE - Blaine, Minnesota

Copyright 2019
Leonord Lampert Archilects Inc.

Project Designer:L. SCHMIDT

Drown By: LLS

Checked By: LL

Revisions
7/9/19 CITY SUBMITTAL
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TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING "
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. WEST ELEVATION
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w SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0
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82ND LANE NE

SCALE: 1" = 30

LANDSCAPE PLAN ‘/B

PLANTING SCHEDULE

QTY. [KEY| COMMON NAME

BOTANICAL NAME

SIZE MTHD[REMARKS ?V\E\‘\M\‘:O‘l

7 | AB | AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE| ACER FREEMANII 21/2° CAL. [BB |- 1 ON
6 | BA | BLACK ASH FRAXINUS NEGRA 21/2° CAL. (B8 |- NO Uc“\

6 | RS* | RED SPLENDOR CRAB | MALUSXHYBRIDS 'RED SPLENDOR' |4" CAL. B8 [ OVERSIZE @ﬁs R

1 | RS | RED SPLENDOR CRAB | MALUSxHYBRIDS 'RED SPLENDOR' |2° CAL. B8 |- co

6 * | BLACK HILL SPRUCE | PICEA GLAUCA DENSATA 8' TALL B8 OVERSIZE I (763) 784-1950
5 PINUS SYLVESTRIS 6 TALL 88 |- I I FAX 784-9707

BH
SP | SCOTCH PIN‘E
SM | SPIREA SNOWMOUND SPIREA NIPPIONICA SNOWMOUND

3-5" TALL CONT. | -

pw | RED TWIGGED CORNUS BAILEY! 'CARDINAL'

FORSYTHIA VIRIDISSIMA
10 | FR DWARF FORSYTHIA BROXENSIS

3-4' TALL | CONT. | - STONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

12-24" TALL | CONT. | - 2181 - 107th LANE N.E.

20 | HS | GOLDEN CURRANT RIBES AUREUM

BLAINE, MINNESOTA 55434
18°-24" TALL| CONT. | 5° 0.C.

20 | W | JUNIPER

2.

3.

4

JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS

LANDSCAPE NOTES:
1. SEED/SOD AREAS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN. 5. LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS:
T
SEE PLAN FOR PLANTINGS LOCATED IN ROCK R hions T 3 TREES
ORNAMENTAL TREES: 7 TREES
CONIFEROUS TREES: 85% (30,000 SF. © 1/2,000) = 13 TREES

A. TREE REPLACEM

NULCH BED. ROCK MULCH BEDS SEPARATED
FROM SOD BY BLACK VINYL EDGER. OTHER
PLANTINGS TO HAVE WOOD MULCH RING TO
PREVENT WEED GROWTH AND CONSERVE WATER. . L ANDSCAPING
UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO BE
PROVIDED FOR ALL FOUNDATION PLANTINGS
AND TURF AREAS. PROVIDE MOISTURE SENSOR.
IRRIGATION DESIGN BY CONTRACTOR.

SEE PLAN FOR EXISTING TREES TO BE C. REQUIRED
SAVED OR REMOVED

DECIDUOUS TREES: 85% (30,000 S.F. © 1/2,000) = 13 TREES
ORNAMENTAL TREES: 85% (30,000 S.F. @ 1/2,000) = 13 TREES
CONIFEROUS TREES: 85% (30,000 S.F. @ 1/2,000) = 13 TREES
SHRUBS: 85% (30,000 S.F. © 1/300) = 85 SHRUBS

DECIDUOUS TREES: REPLACEMENT AND LANDSCAPING ARE EQUAL
13 TREES PROVIDED 2 13 TREES REQUIRED
ORNAMENTAL TREES: LANDSCAPING INCLUDES REPLACEMENT
6 OVERSIZE + 1 TREE PROVIDED 2 13 TREES REQUIRED
CONIFEROUS TREES: LANDSCAPING INCLUDES REPLACEMENT
78 FT PROVIDED 2> 78 FT TOTAL REQUIRED
SHRUBS: PER LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
85 SHRUBS PROVIDED 2 85 SHRUBS REQUIRED

18"-24" WDE| CONT. | 5* 0.C.

GROUND COVER
OR MULCH AS SPEC.

TURN BACK BURLAP
REMOVE POLY AND WRE

SET BALL ON
UNDISTURBED GROUND

BACKFILL WTH
EXISTING SOIL

( E )SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
SCALE: NOT 70 SCALE

MIDWEST DIESEL i

3051 82nd Lane NE - Blaine, Minnesota

RETAIN TREES NATURAL FORM.

DO NOT CUT LEADERS

ROOT COLLAR 1-2°

ABOVE GRADE Drown By: LLS
WOOD CHIP MULCH Checked By: LL
REMOVE WIRE BASKETS AND Revisions

POLY TIES. CUT BURLAP FROM
UPPER 1/2 OF BALL

EXISTING GRADE

7/9/19 ; CITY SUBMITTAL

I BACKFILL WITH EXISTING SOIL.
M ﬁf:tl-[ WATER THOROUGHLY TO
SUSTET  ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS
BREAK DOWN SIDES OF HOLE

UNDISTURBED SOIL
BENEATH BALL

3x ROOTBALL DIAMETER
d A

/3 TREE_PLANTING DETAIL
L1/ SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

LANDSCAPE PLAN

Sheet Number
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SEEDING MnDOT SPECIFICATIONS:
THE SITE SHALL BE RE-VEGETATED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF ROUGH GRADING EXCEPT.

THE SITE SHALL BE RE-VEGETATED WITHIN 48 HOURS OF FINAL GRADING EXCEPT ALL AREAS
WTHIN 20 FEET OF ALL PROPOSED STRUCTURES AS INDICATED ON THIS SITE PLAN.

SEED: SEED MIXTURE NO. 250 — 75 LBS PER ACRE, USED ON LOT.
DORMANT SEEDING APPLICATION RATE SHALL BE DOUBLED (AFTER SEPTEMBER 15).

MULCH:  TYPE |, DISC ANCHORED — 2 TONS PER ACRE
(10% OR LESS OF SOIL SURFACE VISIBLE).

ON SLOPES 3:1 OR GREATER SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN EROSION
CONTROL BLANKET WITH ANCHORS. ALSO EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS
WTH ANCHORS ARE REQUIRED ON ALL POND AREAS.

FERTILUIZER: 23-0-30 NPK — 200 LBS PER ACRE

TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING IS REQUIRED ON EXPOSED SOILS
PER THE MPCA NPDES REQUIREMENTS., SEED MIXTURE 100B (FALL COVER)
AND 110B (SPRING/SUMMER) MUST BE USED — 200 LBS PER ACRE.

TOPSOIL — 6 INCHES OF SALVAGED NATIVE TOPSOIL SHALL BE USED TO THE
EXTENT POSSIBLE. MINIMUM TOPSOIL REQUIREMENT OF 4 INCHES ON ALL VEGETATED AREAS.

GRADING PLAN

©ALL CURB AND GUTTER TO BE CONCRETE B612 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.
< BUILDING DIMENSIONS REFER TO OUTSIDE OF BUILDING FOUNDATION. VERIFY WITH BUILDING PLANS

WCUT EXISTING BITUMINOUS—————
REMOVE BITUMINOUS AND DEBRIS FROM SITE

REDUCE WEEDS — gﬂpw 2 TO 3 TIMES (30 DAYS APART) FIRST YEAR, 6-8 INCHES OFF THE
OUND
— MOW 1 TIME SECOND YEAR

STREET SWEEPING — REGULAR, IF NOT DAILY, SWEEPING AND CLEANING OF STREETS WLL BE

GRADING & EROSION CONTROL NOTES

* CONTRACTOR IS TO CONTACT "GOPHER STATE ONE CALL® FOR UTILTY LOCATIONS
(6851-454-0002) 48 HOURS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION.

+ CONTRACTOR SHALL IMME)IATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
VARIATIONS FROM THE PLAN!
* THE SITE GRADING OPERATIONS, WHEN COMPLETED, SHALL RESULT IN ALL AREAS BEING
"PLAN SUBGRADE ELEVATION®. THIS “PLAN SUBGRADE ELEVATION® SHALL BE
CONSISTENT WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR BUILDING AND PAVEMENT AREAS.
'INE “PLAN SUBGRADE ELEVATION® IN THE PARKING LOT AND DRIVEWAY AREAS SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY Q(EO(ING THE PAVEMENT SECTION D REFERRING TO
PAVING PLAN FOR LOCATIONS AND LIMITS OF VARIOUS FAVDIENT SECTIONS.
ALL EROSION CONTROL EASJRES MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR m OOHMEN@IBIT OF
cmomc WERA‘HNS AND BE MAINTAINED UNTIL ALL AREAS AL ON THE SITE

HAVE BEEN
* ALL STRUO ENTRANCES SHALL BE SURFACED WITH CRUSHED ROCK ACROSS FUU.
WOTH FROM ENTRANCE POINT TO 50 FEET INTO CONSTRUCTION ZONE. REFER TO DETAIL.
* CONTRACTOR SHALL STRIP, STOCKPILE AND RE-SPREAD SUFFICIENT TOPSOIL TO PROVIDE
A MINIMUM 4 INCH DEPTH (COMPACTE)) TO ALL AREAS DISTURBED, TO BE SODDED OR
SEEDED WTHIN TWO WEEKS OF FINAL GRADING.

* ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:1 SHALL HAVE EROSION CONTROL FABRIC INSTALLED ON
SLOPE. VERIFY RESTORATION METHOD AND SEED MIXTURE.

* ALL FLARED END SHALL HAVE

» TWSN.“VEGEYATIW TO BE STOCKPILED AND USED FOR TOPSOIL IN PLANTING

AREAS AND NON-STRUCTURAL FILL AREAS

* THE CONTRACTOR MUST MAINTAIN THE EROSION CONTROL TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
CITY ENGINEER AND RICE CREEX WATERSHED THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE BUILDING PROCESS.

MJ. EROSION OONTROL SVSTDIS WS‘I’ BE lMlNTAJNﬂzN%V/THE CONTRACTOR IN AN

'OR STRUCTURAL SURFACES ARE
OONSTRUCI'ED TO PROTEC\' TME SOI. FRW EROSION.

* ALL SITE GRADING AND EXCAVATION SHALL BE COMPACTED AS PER THE GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER'S REPORT. BUILDING PADS, PARKING LOTS AND DRIVEWAYS TO BE CONSTRUCTED
AS PER THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER'S REPORT.

* ALL TREES TO BE SAVED SHALL BE FENCED OFF AT THE DRIP UNE PRIOR TO SITE GRADING
AND EXCAVATION.

*ALL SITE GRADING SHALL FOLLOW THE CITY OF BLAINE AND THE RICE CREEK

REQUIRED IF TRACTED UP BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. I\ S Ml | g W "
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WATERSHED PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.

REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER INKIND

--- EXISTING 39'-6" DIP CL 52

= L" EXISTING 39'-2" COPPER TYPE K

LEGEND

x 92005 DENOTES EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
——xox—— DENOTES EXISTING CONTOUR.

DENOTES PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
wx——DENOTES PROPOSED CONTOUR.
— —sr— —DENOTES EXISTING STORM SEWER LINE.
— —ss— —DENOTES EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE.
— —71— —DENOTES EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
— —omw—— DENOTES EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY WIRES.
———w»——DENOTES EXISTING WATER MAIN OR SERVICE
e DENOTES PROPOSED WATER MAIN OR SERVICE

LINE.

——=s—DENOTES EXISTING SANITARY SEWER OR SERVICE

DENOTES EXISTING STORM SEWER OR SERVICE
DENOTES EXISTING STORM SEWER OR SERVICE
DENOTES UNDERGROUND GAS LINE

DENOTES EXISTING HYDRANT.

DENOTES PROPOSED HYDRANT.

DENOTES EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE.
DENOTES PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE.

DENOTES EXISTING GATE VALVE.

DENOTES PROPOSED GATE VALVE.

DENOTES EXISTING CATCH BASIN.

DENOTES PROPOSED CATCH BASIN.
DENOTES EXISTING TELEPHONE UTILITY BOX.
DENOTES EXISTING UTILITY POLE.

DENOTES LIGHT POLE

DENOTES DRAINAGE DIRECTION

DENOTES CONCRETE SURFACE

ledum:xx0820a {3

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1, BLOCK 1, MIDWEST DIESEL ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE
RECORD PLAT THEREOF, RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

MULCH 9

PLANTING MEDIUM

18 INCH SUBCUT AND BACKFILL TO FINISHED GRADE WITH PLANTING MEDIUM OF A WELL
SEMI-COURSE WASHED SAND OR NATIVE SAND, 30% MNDOT

i |
BLENDED Mi REW‘O‘
¢ ! 2 COUPOST AND. 30%
|| 18° mussnnoorAsuazsmwmmumzwmlim

NATIVE TOPSOIL BY VOLUME. INSTALL A MULCH COVER
GARDEN PLANTING BED (TYPICAL). SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANTING DETAILS.

POND/RAIN GARDEN DETAIL
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PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL Vol |
P6-12 COWRETE GURD & GUTTER ___SCALE MATERIAL. H2ECTION THICKiESS i “ :
. TRUCK® LANE AREAS 1
= L) 1 INCH = 30 FEET BITUMINOUS WEAR (TYPE 41) 2"
BITUMINOUS BASE (TYPE 31 2
CURB_CUT DETAIL msAchss BASE)(MnDOY 3138) 8"

- BM: TNH EL 908.39

MIDWEST DIESEL

8284 WEST 35W SERVICE

BLAINE, MN 55449

DENOTES PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER OR SERVICE

DENOTES EXISTING STORM (DRAINAGE) MANHOLE.
DENOTES PROPOSED STORM (DRAINAGE) MANHOLE.
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ACCESSBLE —f

SIGNAGE
SEE

NO_PARKING:
SIGNACE

SEE _ (SM.)

[ — FRONT OF CURB

|_|—BAcx o curs

9'-0"

MAX s
1:48 INANY
DIRECTION

s
[NQ PARRIG

[N\——B612 CONCRETE
CURB AND GUTTER

ALL ACCESS AISLES SHALL —]
BE MARKED WITH NO PARKING
(MSBC 502.4.4)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING NOTES

1. ACCESSIBLE AISLE/STALL(S) SHALL
DESIGNED TO PREVENT WATER
FROM PONDING

2. CROSS SLOPES NOT TO EXCEED 1:48

. ACCESSIBLE PARKING DETAIL
N, /4 = 10

12"

60°-66"

ABOVE PARKING SURFACE

B6-12
A 1727 = 1-0

LAMPERT,
ARCHITECTS

420 Summit Avenus

———
(763) 7B4-1950
FAX 784-9707

STONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2181 - 107th LANE NE.
BUAINE, MNNESOTA 55434

MIDWEST DIESEL I

3051 82nd Lane NE - Blaine, Minnesota
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Losnard Lampert Arshiests I,

Project Designer: L._SCHMIDT
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CITY OF BLAINE
RESOLUTION NO. 11-91

GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT RENEWAL
PER SECTION 31.1984 (g) (i) (m) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE
OF THE CITY OF BLAINE
MIDWEST DIESEL
8284 WEST I35W SERVICE DRIVE

WHEREAS, an application has been filed by Midwest Diesel as conditional use permit
renewal Case File No. 11-0030; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held by the Blaine Planning Commission on June
10, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Blaine Planning Commission recommends said conditional use permit
be approved; and

WHEREAS, the Blaine City Council has reviewed said case on June 19, 2008 and
August 4, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Blaine
that a conditional use permit is hereby approved per Section 31.1984 (g) (i) of the zoning
ordinance to allow truck repair, outside storage of trucks and a zero lot line (shared access) in an
[-2A (Heavy Industrial) zoning district at 8284 West [35W Service Drive based on the following
conditions:

1. Park dedication has never been paid for the site on which the new building will be located. This
fee must be paid prior to issuance of a building permit. Park dedication is required in the amount
of $4,870 per acre, for a total of $26,785.

2. No work can be done outside any of the buildings on site.

3. No outside storage of any kind, including parts or tires, is allowed on this site besides the truck
storage.

4, All tire storage, storage of miscellaneous parts, and other items must be removed from the
existing Midwest Diesel and Bauer Built Inc. sites prior to issuance of site plan approval.

5. No truck storage on the parking stalls shown on the site plan. All truck storage must remain on
the paved portion of the lot that is east of the new building.

PAAGENDASICOUNCIL_EDA_'VOPKSHOP20I1'DS-04- 1111 DEVELOPMENT BUSINESS\COVER RI1-91 MIDV,EST DIESEL.DOC



Resolution No. 11-91 Page Two

6. The applicant will be required to save trees wherever possible, particularly in the area south of
the building. If this area is not being used at this time it would be prudent to save the trees in this
location. It also acts as a natural barrier that would prevent the area from being used for
additional truck parking, which would not be allowed in this area unless specifically requested
by the applicant and hard surfaced. No grading is allowed in this area.

7. Underground irrigation is required on site.
8. All signage is issued under separate approval.

9. Site plan approval is required prior to issuance of building permits. A new site plan and
associated fee must also be submitted.

10. All lighting on site must be downlit and shielded. This includes new lighting proposed in the
parking areas and on the new building as well as parking lot lights and wall packs on the existing
buildings. If the existing lights do not meet this requirement, they must be replaced with fixtures
that are downlit and shielded.

1. All changes to the allowed uses with this conditional use permit must be covered by a
conditional use permit amendment.

12. Rice Creck Watershed District permit is required prior to issuance of site plan approval and
building permit.

13. A separate domestic water service is required and not connected to the fire line. Separate gate
valve, curb stop and access boxes are required at the property line, or in an accessible public
ecasement,

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Blaine this 4™ day6f August 2011.

S DZ‘M

TomRyan, Mayor’

ATTEST:

1 Cross, CMC_; (ity Clerk
I, ACTION: 11-183
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Clty of Blaine 10801 Town Square Dr.

Anoka County, Minnesota Blaine MN 55449
Signature Copy

Resolution: RES 12-163

File Number: RES 12-163

GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT AMENDMENT THAT
WOULD ALLOW TRUCK REPAIR, OUTSIDE STORAGE OF TRUCKS
AND 10 SEA-LAND TRAILERS, AND A ZERO LOT LINE (SHARED
ACCESS) IN AN I-2A (HEAVY INDUSTRIAL) ZONING DISTRICT AT
8284 WEST I35W SERVICE DRIVE. MIDWEST DIESEL. (CASE FILE
NO. 11-30/LSJ)

PER SECTION 31.1984 (g) (i) (m) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, an application has been filed by Midwest Diesel as conditional use
permit amendment Case File No. 11-0030; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held by the Blaine Planning Commission
on June 10, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Blaine Planning Commission recommends said conditional use
permit be approved; and

WHEREAS, the Blaine City Council has reviewed said case on June 19, 2008,
August 4, 2011 and December 20, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Blaine that a conditional use permit amendment is hereby approved per Section
31.1984 (g) (i) of the zoning ordinance to allow truck repair, outside storage of trucks
and 10 sea-land trailers and a zero lot [ine (shared access) in an I-2A (Heavy
Industrial) zoning district at 8284 West I35W Service Drive based on the following

conditions:
1. All conditions of Resolution 11-91 are to remain intact.

2. In addition to what is allowed to be stored outside per Resolution 11-91, no more
than 10 sea-land trailers may be stored outside on site. Storage to be single level
and not stacked.

City of Blalne ) Page 1

Printed on 12/19/12



File Number: RES 12-163

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Blaine this 20th day of December 2012.

Signed by /Kﬂ'z//@ﬂw Date [ do-1+

Tom Ryan, Mayor

Attest by M. W Date . A0-1 A

Jane M. Cross, CMC, City Clerk
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